
DEERFIELD PARK                               4 DEERFIELD PARK                               4
38    Live Oak CW     2600 ft. climbing 38   Live Oak CW     2600 ft. climbing

L Irvine Center Dr. 3.6 3.6 L Irvine Center Dr. 3.6 3.6
L Barranca 2.3 5.9 L Barranca 2.3 5.9
L Alton 3.6 9.5 L Alton 3.6 9.5
R Portola Pky 1.6 11.1 R Portola Pky 1.6 11.1
L Glen Ranch Rd 1.7 12.8 L Glen Ranch Rd 1.7 12.8
L El Toro/Santiago Cyn 1.3 14.1 L El Toro/Santiago Cyn 1.3 14.1
R Live Oak/Trabuco Cyn Rd 5.1 19.2 R Live Oak/Trabuco Cyn Rd 5.1 19.2
R Plano Trabuco 0.6 19.8 R Plano Trabuco 0.6 19.8
R Santa Margarita Pky 5.2 25.0 R Santa Margarita Pky 5.2 25.0
L El Toro Rd 2.5 27.5 L El Toro Rd 2.5 27.5
R Trabuco/Irvine Blvd 6.7 34.2 R Trabuco/Irvine Blvd 6.7 34.2
L Jeffrey 2.5 36.7 L Jeffrey 2.5 36.7
R Irvine Center Dr. 1.2 37.9 R Irvine Center Dr. 1.2 37.9
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